

OFFICE OF THE RAMPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT

Vill- Rampur, P.O.-Lahanda, P.S.- Raiganj , Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur. Email : rampurgp@gmail.com

Date : 01.09.2022

Corrigendum

In refferance with eN IT No - 02 of 2022-2023. Memo No 223/RGP/E-TENDER-1/CFCG/2022 Date - 18.08.2022, All willing bidders are hereby inform that we come to know about the erroneous mistake to complet the 20 nos BOO So all bidder's are requesting to put their rate on recent published 20 nos BOQ and submit the same instead of previous attach BOQ. Also the time for Bid submission (Online) and Date of Opening of Prequalification Proposals & Technical Proposal (Online) are resheduled as follows:

Information to bidders

Particulars	Date & Time
Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission closing date (Online)	16.09.2022 at 4.00 pm
Date of Opening of Prequalification Proposals & Technical Proposal (Online)	19.09.2022 after 4:00 pm
Date of uploading list of Technically Qualified Bidder	to be inform later on
Date of Opening of financial bid (Online)	to be inform later on

Prodhan Rampur Gram Panchayat Rampur Maharajanat, Rangan, Uttar Vitar Vitar Dinajpur Rampur Maharajanat, Rangan, Uttar Dinajpur

Date : 01.09.2022

Memo No : 342/RGP/(1/7)/22

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1) S.D.O. Raiganj Sub-Division.
- 2) D.P.R.D.O. Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3) B.D.O. Raiganj Development Block.
- 4) District Co-ordinator, ISGPP, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 5) e-Tender Website www.wbtenders.gov.in
- 6) Website of Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad : www.udzp.in
- 7) Notice Board, Rampur G.P.

Prodhan Prodhan Rampur Gran Panchayat Rampur Maharajahat Raigan, U<mark>tta Digut</mark> Gram Panchayat Raigani, Uttar Dinaipur Raigani, Uttar Dinaipur